
NPC LONG ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS 
November 22, 2025 

FINAL PLACINGS

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Wheelchair

Placing Competitor # Name
1 1 Alex Obertthorn

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 60+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 32 Louis Garcia

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 7 Jim Raabe
2 6 Roderick Pangan
3 4 Charles Daly
4 2 Ryan Amato
5 5 Robert Norris
6 8 Thomas Wasik

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 9 Tracy Farr
2 7 Jim Raabe
3 6 Roderick Pangan
4 10 Carmelo Granata
5 2 Ryan Amato
6 12 Casy Tani
7 13 Dimitrios Vardakas
8 11 Matthew Nilsen-Remedios

Page 1 of 19



 
Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 35+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 15 Ryan Sadler
2 9 Tracy Farr
3 10 Carmelo Granata
4 14 Patrick Mcgovern

 
Men's Bodybuilding - True Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 16 Noel Agosto
2 9 Tracy Farr
3 10 Carmelo Granata
4 18 Frank Romano
5 17 John Masoud
6 5 Robert Norris
7 11 Matthew Nilsen-Remedios

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 20 Christopher Fiorello
2 187 Kervin Erasame
3 9 Tracy Farr
4 10 Carmelo Granata
5 2 Ryan Amato
6 19 Jonathan Caluori
7 18 Frank Romano
8 17 John Masoud
9 5 Robert Norris

10 8 Thomas Wasik
 

Men's Bodybuilding - Open Bantamweight
Placing Competitor # Name

1 17 John Masoud
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Men's Bodybuilding - Open Middleweight

Placing Competitor # Name
1 23 Eitan Bratin
2 24 Michael Duckworth
3 26 Malcolm Griffiths
4 6 Roderick Pangan
5 2 Ryan Amato
6 19 Jonathan Caluori
7 21 Leonardo Yat
8 18 Frank Romano
9 22 Matheus Aldighieri

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Open Light Heavyweight

Placing Competitor # Name
1 28 Michael Ovadias
2 20 Christopher Fiorello
3 7 Jim Raabe
4 16 Noel Agosto
5 187 Kervin Erasame
6 10 Carmelo Granata
7 12 Casy Tani
8 25 Luis Gonzalez
9 27 Donovan Allen Jr

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Open Heavyweight

Placing Competitor # Name
1 29 Garrett Lopez
2 15 Ryan Sadler
3 9 Tracy Farr
4 30 Mike Sangiamo

 
Men's Bodybuilding - Open Super Heavyweight

Placing Competitor # Name
1 31 * Alen Cerovic *

 
Men's Classic Physique - Masters 60+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 32 Louis Garcia
2 66 Michael Taylor
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Men's Classic Physique - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 3 Michael Clark
2 66 Michael Taylor

 
Men's Classic Physique - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 13 Dimitrios Vardakas
2 33 Eric Bickford

NS 34 David Halloran
 

Men's Classic Physique - Masters 35+
Placing Competitor # Name

1 36 Ian Morrell
2 35 Jonny Gigante

 
Men's Classic Physique - Junior

Placing Competitor # Name
1 40 Cameron Wolanski
2 39 Randolph Sopp
3 38 Gilbert Quiles
4 37 Damien Preuninger

 
Men's Classic Physique - Teenage

Placing Competitor # Name
NS 41 Ryan Smith

 
Men's Classic Physique - True Novice A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 54 Anderson Velasquez
2 43 Luis Negreiros
3 48 Nick Gallino
4 35 Jonny Gigante
5 42 Brandon Enander
6 38 Gilbert Quiles
7 18 Frank Romano
8 17 John Masoud
9 184 Edwin Andrade
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Men's Classic Physique - True Novice B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 49 William Martins
2 46 Aaron Espinosa
3 40 Cameron Wolanski
4 39 Randolph Sopp
5 45 Sean Dall
6 44 Murad Ahmad
7 47 Ricardo Flores

 
Men's Classic Physique - Novice A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 53 * Estive Morales *
2 54 Anderson Velasquez
3 16 Noel Agosto
4 43 Luis Negreiros
5 52 Andrew Dynka
6 26 Malcolm Griffiths
7 51 Zimran Boadu
8 19 Jonathan Caluori
9 42 Brandon Enander

10 50 Andrew Atia
11 18 Frank Romano
12 17 John Masoud
13 33 Eric Bickford

 
Men's Classic Physique - Novice B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 55 Joshua Libal
2 49 William Martins
3 46 Aaron Espinosa
4 39 Randolph Sopp
5 45 Sean Dall
6 47 Ricardo Flores
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Men's Classic Physique - Open Class A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 53 Estive Morales
2 36 Ian Morrell
3 54 Anderson Velasquez
4 35 Jonny Gigante
5 26 Malcolm Griffiths
6 56 Wei Fu
7 42 Brandon Enander
8 22 Matheus Aldighieri
9 18 Frank Romano

10 17 John Masoud
 

Men's Classic Physique - Open Class B
Placing Competitor # Name

1 60 Brandon Mortati
2 62 Jovan Rodriguez
3 58 Juliano Arce
4 16 Noel Agosto
5 59 Reginald Cosby Jr
6 52 Andrew Dynka
7 48 Nick Gallino
8 51 Zimran Boadu
9 61 Daniel Polishan

10 19 Jonathan Caluori
11 50 Andrew Atia
12 44 Murad Ahmad
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Men's Classic Physique - Open Class C

Placing Competitor # Name
1 64 * Gavin Holroyd *
2 63 Brett Araniti
3 55 Joshua Libal
4 30 Mike Sangiamo
5 49 William Martins
6 46 Aaron Espinosa
7 179 James Scagnelli
8 40 Cameron Wolanski
9 45 Sean Dall

10 47 Ricardo Flores
NS 34 David Halloran

 
Men's Physique - Masters 60+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 65 Mark Marinucci
2 66 Michael Taylor

 
Men's Physique - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 69 Carlos Lopez
2 71 Alex Volftsun
3 70 Timothy Thomson
4 66 Michael Taylor
5 68 Christopher Coppola

NS 67 Aj Branca
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Men's Physique - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 78 Kyle Zimmerman
2 76 Jeremy Nason
3 69 Carlos Lopez
4 73 Giuseppe Dimaggio
5 77 Elton Francisco Santos
6 71 Alex Volftsun
7 72 Bryan Day
8 70 Timothy Thomson
9 75 Matthew Lombardo

10 68 Christopher Coppola
11 33 Eric Bickford
NS 74 Joseph Freer

 
Men's Physique - Masters 35+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 183 Gemini Amey
2 80 Eni Markia
3 35 Jonny Gigante
4 79 Edwin Gomez
5 185 Mouayed Abudwej
6 81 Denard Talton
7 70 Timothy Thomson

 
Men's Physique - Junior

Placing Competitor # Name
1 61 Daniel Polishan
2 82 Alex Panetta

 
Men's Physique - Teenage

Placing Competitor # Name
1 82 Alex Panetta

 
Men's Physique - True Novice A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 73 Giuseppe Dimaggio
2 57 Timothy Stewart
3 52 Andrew Dynka
4 35 Jonny Gigante
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Men's Physique - True Novice B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 76 Jeremy Nason
2 61 Daniel Polishan
3 46 Aaron Espinosa
4 85 Edgar Santos
5 72 Bryan Day
6 84 Drew Raguso
7 75 Matthew Lombardo

NS 83 Michael Billups
 

Men's Physique - Novice A
Placing Competitor # Name

1 53 * Estive Morales *
2 86 Tyler Walling
3 79 Edwin Gomez
4 70 Timothy Thomson

 
Men's Physique - Novice B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 88 Ahmad Smith
2 87 Antonio Gurabievski
3 46 Aaron Espinosa
4 85 Edgar Santos
5 84 Drew Raguso
6 33 Eric Bickford
7 89 Daniel Velastegui
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Men's Physique - Open Class A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 90 Andrew Nieves
2 53 Estive Morales
3 183 Gemini Amey
4 57 Timothy Stewart
5 86 Tyler Walling
6 80 Eni Markia
7 35 Jonny Gigante
8 79 Edwin Gomez
9 70 Timothy Thomson

NS 74 Joseph Freer
 

Men's Physique - Open Class B
Placing Competitor # Name

1 91 * Elvis Amanfo *
2 78 Kyle Zimmerman
3 76 Jeremy Nason
4 61 Daniel Polishan
5 88 Ahmad Smith
6 69 Carlos Lopez
7 73 Giuseppe Dimaggio
8 85 Edgar Santos
9 52 Andrew Dynka

10 92 Eric Pelletier
11 84 Drew Raguso
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Men's Physique - Open Class C

Placing Competitor # Name
1 63 Brett Araniti
2 179 James Scagnelli
3 87 Antonio Gurabievski
4 46 Aaron Espinosa
5 185 Mouayed Abudwej
6 77 Elton Francisco Santos
7 72 Bryan Day
8 93 Aaron Sultanik
9 89 Daniel Velastegui

NS 75 Matthew Lombardo
NS 91 Elvis Amanfo

 
Women's Physique - Open

Placing Competitor # Name
1 95 Yelena Espinoza
2 94 Kara Beatty Harris
3 96 Valerie Jacques

 
Women's Fit Model - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 97 Melissa Osborne
2 98 Dina Scotto-Reith

 
Women's Fit Model - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 101 Kim Taddoni
2 99 Kristin Andel
3 100 Victoria Hunt
4 102 Elizabeth Zysik

 
Women's Fit Model - Masters 35+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 101 Kim Taddoni
2 99 Kristin Andel
3 100 Victoria Hunt
4 102 Elizabeth Zysik
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Women's Fit Model - Junior

Placing Competitor # Name
1 103 Isabelle Ramsey

 
Women's Fit Model - True Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 103 Isabelle Ramsey
2 101 Kim Taddoni
3 104 Angelina Greco
4 105 Chelsea Melendez
5 100 Victoria Hunt
6 98 Dina Scotto-Reith
7 106 Julia Vargas

 
Women's Fit Model - Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 103 Isabelle Ramsey
2 101 Kim Taddoni
3 104 Angelina Greco
4 105 Chelsea Melendez
5 110 Caroline Holden
6 108 Amanda Direnzo
7 109 Lauren Gabriel
8 100 Victoria Hunt
9 102 Elizabeth Zysik

10 107 Kelsie Cohen
 

Women's Fit Model - Open Class A
Placing Competitor # Name

1 103 * Isabelle Ramsey *
2 104 Angelina Greco
3 110 Caroline Holden
4 97 Melissa Osborne
5 108 Amanda Direnzo
6 109 Lauren Gabriel
7 102 Elizabeth Zysik
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Women's Fit Model - Open Class B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 101 Kim Taddoni
2 105 Chelsea Melendez
3 100 Victoria Hunt
4 107 Kelsie Cohen
5 106 Julia Vargas

 
Women's Figure - Masters 60+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 111 Kate Roy

 
Women's Figure - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 94 Kara Beatty Harris
2 111 Kate Roy
3 112 Rachel Lamonica

 
Women's Figure - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 114 Yazzy Torres
2 96 Valerie Jacques
3 94 Kara Beatty Harris
4 113 Karina Stabile

 
Women's Figure - Masters 35+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 116 Kateska Patterson
2 114 Yazzy Torres
3 115 Cara Kalakewich
4 96 Valerie Jacques
5 182 Lorianna Ferrara
6 113 Karina Stabile

 
Women's Figure - True Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 115 Cara Kalakewich
2 182 Lorianna Ferrara
3 117 Jasmine Isaac
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Women's Figure - Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 118 Brynn Kurlan
2 119 Donielle Wallace
3 112 Rachel Lamonica
4 182 Lorianna Ferrara

 
Women's Figure - Open Class A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 116 * Kateska Patterson *
2 118 Brynn Kurlan
3 114 Yazzy Torres
4 121 Amanda Dolan
5 119 Donielle Wallace
6 94 Kara Beatty Harris
7 111 Kate Roy
8 112 Rachel Lamonica
9 113 Karina Stabile

 
Women's Figure - Open Class B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 120 Jacqueline Campo
2 115 Cara Kalakewich
3 117 Jasmine Isaac

 
Women's Wellness - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 186 Floranje Cepeda
2 122 Jennifer Burkey
3 123 Carla Herrick
4 124 Lisa Pirozzi

 
Women's Wellness - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 125 Audrey Brown
2 126 Wandy Enriquez
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Women's Wellness - Masters 35+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 180 Shayla Hawthorne
2 128 Laura Tullercash
3 125 Audrey Brown

NS 127 Helen Mogro
 

Women's Wellness - True Novice
Placing Competitor # Name

1 129 Gianna Anthony
2 123 Carla Herrick
3 126 Wandy Enriquez

 
Women's Wellness - Novice

Placing Competitor # Name
1 129 Gianna Anthony
2 130 Bruna Vilarva
3 133 Julia Sommer
4 126 Wandy Enriquez

 
Women's Wellness - Open

Placing Competitor # Name
1 131 Maria Janaina Da Costa
2 129 Gianna Anthony
3 130 Bruna Vilarva
4 180 Shayla Hawthorne
5 134 Marisa Sutter
6 175 Nikki Saladino
7 128 Laura Tullercash
8 133 Julia Sommer
9 121 Amanda Dolan

10 186 Floranje Cepeda
11 122 Jennifer Burkey
12 132 Tameeka Henry

 
Women's Bikini - Masters 60+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 138 Terry Vogel
2 135 Karen Brooks-Davis
3 136 Marta Sierra-Carter

Page 15 of 19



 
Women's Bikini - Masters 50+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 138 Terry Vogel
2 137 Mary Bernal-Clark
3 135 Karen Brooks-Davis
4 136 Marta Sierra-Carter

 
Women's Bikini - Masters 40+

Placing Competitor # Name
1 146 Jessica Moniz
2 145 Francisca Mendez
3 142 Whitney Gold
4 147 Heather Sicoli
5 143 Gina Lauricella
6 140 Amy Cannon
7 141 Danielle Cook
8 181 Kelly Murphy
9 144 Jennifer Melo

10 139 Michelle Boodram
 

Women's Bikini - Masters 35+
Placing Competitor # Name

1 149 Nicole Lukeman
2 145 Francisca Mendez
3 150 Ashley Medina
4 142 Whitney Gold
5 159 Tisha Payne
6 182 Lorianna Ferrara
7 139 Michelle Boodram

NS 148 Gabrielle Kobacker
 

Women's Bikini - Junior
Placing Competitor # Name

1 160 Emma Rathburn

Page 16 of 19



 
Women's Bikini - True Novice A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 162 Gianna Schiavone
2 161 Erika Schacht
3 166 Hazel Nunez
4 160 Emma Rathburn
5 147 Heather Sicoli
6 141 Danielle Cook
7 139 Michelle Boodram

 
Women's Bikini - True Novice B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 167 Gabrielle Roy
2 163 Constantia Antreou
3 168 Ava Sipley
4 165 Jolene Gardner
5 164 Veronica Caramantin

 
Women's Bikini - Novice A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 162 * Gianna Schiavone *
2 175 Nikki Saladino
3 161 Erika Schacht
4 170 Theresa Le
5 172 Gloria Whitfield
6 166 Hazel Nunez
7 160 Emma Rathburn
8 169 Taylor Gauthier
9 159 Tisha Payne

10 182 Lorianna Ferrara
11 136 Marta Sierra-Carter
12 139 Michelle Boodram
NS 171 Alyssa Pisano
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Women's Bikini - Novice B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 167 Gabrielle Roy
2 163 Constantia Antreou
3 174 Melissa Hale
4 168 Ava Sipley
5 165 Jolene Gardner
6 173 Dina Amelins
7 164 Veronica Caramantin

 
Women's Bikini - Open Class A

Placing Competitor # Name
1 162 * Gianna Schiavone *
2 171 Alyssa Pisano
3 175 Nikki Saladino
4 161 Erika Schacht
5 170 Theresa Le
6 172 Gloria Whitfield
7 150 Ashley Medina
8 160 Emma Rathburn
9 169 Taylor Gauthier

10 147 Heather Sicoli
11 182 Lorianna Ferrara
12 141 Danielle Cook
NS 148 Gabrielle Kobacker

 
Women's Bikini - Open Class B

Placing Competitor # Name
1 146 Jessica Moniz
2 149 Nicole Lukeman
3 167 Gabrielle Roy
4 163 Constantia Antreou
5 133 Julia Sommer
6 145 Francisca Mendez
7 176 Dominique Cherubini
8 168 Ava Sipley
9 173 Dina Amelins

10 164 Veronica Caramantin
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Women's Bikini - Open Class C

Placing Competitor # Name
1 177 Braelyn Bailey
2 174 Melissa Hale
3 178 Ashley J Wilson
4 142 Whitney Gold
5 165 Jolene Gardner
6 137 Mary Bernal-Clark
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